150mA CMOS Low Noise LDO Voltage Regulator
 - 1 - www.matrix-microtech.com.tw.
MT508
 DESCRIPTION
The MT508 is a low noise, fast enable response time and low dropout. An external capacitor can be
connected to the bypass pin to lower the output noise. Each device contains a voltage reference unit, an error
amplifier, a PMOS power transistor, and resistors for setting output voltage, and current limit and temperature
limit protection circuits.

 Exceeding these ratings could cause damage to the device. All voltages are with respect to Ground. Currents are positive into,
negative out of the specified terminal.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Vout Volts TA (OC)
MT5081-X.XN
MT5082-X.XN
N SOT-23-5L X.X_1.5/1.8/2.5/2.8/3.0/3.3 0 ~ 70
MT508-X.XE E SC-70-5L X.X_1.5/1.8/2.5/2.8/3.0/3.3 0 ~ 70
 POWER DISSIPATION TABLE
Package θJA
(OC /W )
Df( mW/ OC)
TA≥ 25 OC
TA≤ 25 OC
Power rating(mW)
TA=70 OC
Power rating(mW)
TA= 85 OC
Power rating (mW)
N 230 3.5 543 348 283
Note :
1. Exceeding the maximum allowable power dissipation will result in excessive die temperature, and the regulator will go
into Thermal shutdown
2. TJ Junction Temperature Calculation: TJ = TA + (PD × θJA),
 The θJA numbers are guidelines for the thermal performance of the device/PC-board system
 All of the above assume no ambient airflow
3. θJA: Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, DF: Derating factor, PO: Power consumption.
 RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Conditions Parameter Symbol
Min. Typ. Max.
Units
Input Voltage VIN 2.0 - 5.5 V
Input Capacitor (VIN to GND) CIN 1.0 - - μF
Output Capacitor with ESR of 10Ω max.(VOUT to GND) COUT 1.0 - - μF
Junction temperature range TJ 0~125 OC
150mA CMOS Low Noise LDO Voltage Regulator
 - 3 - www.matrix-microtech.com.tw.
MT508
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VIN = 5V; CIN = 1µF; COUT = 1µF; IOUT = 10mA; TA = 25°C; unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
MT508-1.5 1.470 1.5 1.530
MT508-1.8 1.764 1.8 1.836
MT508-2.5 2.450 2.5 2.550
MT508-2.8 2.744 2.8 2.856
MT508-3.0 2.940 3.0 3.060
Output Voltage VOUT
MT508-3.3 3.234 3.3 3.366
V
Line Regulation VSR VIN = 4.5V to 5.5V, IOUT = 10mA - 1.0 - %/V
Load Regulation (1) VLR 10mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 150mA - 1.0 - %/V
IOUT = 10mA - 20 -